

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-23	306 \	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Ber - English Language Learner and Mult Achievement Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/27/2022				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/26	6/2022			Final action:	10/26/2022	
Enactment date:	10/26	6/2022			Enactment #:	22-1798	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Benjamin Knowles, Oakland, CA, for the latter to create supplemental materials for designated ELD curriculum to support English Learners and Long-Term English Learners, in particular, in accessing the adopted EL Ed ELA curriculum in grades 6-8 in the District, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via the English Language Learner and Multilingual Achievement Department, for the period of September 10, 2022 through October 31, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$5,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 22-2306 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Benjamin Knowles - English Language Learner and Multilingual Achievement Department						
Contact:	NICO	LE.KNIGH	T@ousd.c	org			
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
10/26/2022	1	Board of Ed	ducation		Ade	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by the	e Board	d of Educati	ion of a Se	ervic	es Agreement 20	22-2023 by and between the District a	nd Benjamin

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Benjamin Knowles, Oakland, CA, for the latter to create supplemental materials for designated ELD curriculum to support English Learners and Long-Term English Learners, in particular, in accessing the adopted EL Ed ELA curriculum in grades 6-8 in the District, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via the English Language Learner and Multilingual Achievement Department, for the period of September 10, 2022 through October 31, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$5,500.00.